Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby is re-

quested, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the amended 
Greater New York Charter, to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof shall 

Approved by the Mayor. July 20, 1904. 
No. 413 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of eighty-
five hundred dollars ($8,5oo) for the purpose of providing means for the con-
struction of a new fire-boat for the use of the Fire Department.

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock to an amount not 
exceeding eight thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500) for the purpose of providing 
means for the construction of a new fire-boat for the use of the Fire Department of The 
City of New York, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from 
the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The

[...]

same, therefore, in accordance with the provisions of section 48 of the amended Greater 
New York Charter, the proposition is deemed to be passed. 

Dated July 20, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor, July 21, 1904. 

No. 414. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-

two thousand dollars ($22,000), to provide means for making alterations to the 
Cumberland Street Hospital, Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock to an amount not ex-
ceeding twenty-two thousand dollars ($22,000). for the purpose of providing means for 
making alterations to the Cumberland Street Hospital, Borough of Brooklyn, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the 
Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the

[...]

same, therefore, in accordance with the provisions of section 48 of the amended Greater 
New York Charter, the proposition is deemed to be passed. 

Dated July 20. 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor, July 2r, 1904. 

No. 416. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-

two thousand five hundred dollars ($22,500) for the purpose of providing 
means to meet the expense of placing the fire-boat " Seth Low " in condition 
for service. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the following

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock to an amount 
not exceeding twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($22,500) for the purpose 
of providing means to meet the expense of placing the fire-boat " Seth Low " in 
condition for service, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from 
the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of

[...]

LATING, GRADING, CURBING AND LAY-
ING SIDEWALKS ON GREENPOINT AVE-
NUE, from Borden avenue to Thomson avenue, 
First Ward. 

The time for the completion of the work and the 
full performance of the contract is one hundred 
(zoo) days. 

The amount of security required is Thirteen 
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($13,200). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 
40,000 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
9,500  linear feet of concrete curb. 

43,000 square feet cement sidewalk. 
No. 3. FOR FURNISHTNG ALL THE LABOR 

A 	MATERIALS REQUIRED 	REGU- 
LA